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v ' Case No 06CR-08-5906
THOMAS JONES, Judge HOLBROOK
Defendant

JUDGMENT ENTRY

(Community Control Imposed)

On March 12, 2007, the State of Ohio was represented by Assistant Prosecuting
Attorney Heather Robinson and the Defendant was represented by attomey, Lisa Tome
The Defendant, after being advised of his nghts pursuant to Cnm R 11, entered a plea of
guilty to Count One of the Indictment, to wit ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE, in violation of Section 3734.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, being an unclassified
Felony.

The Court found the Defendant guilty of the charge to which the plea was entered,
and proceeded to sentencing

On March 12, 2007, a sentencing heanng was held pursuantto R C 282819 The
State of Ohio was represented by Assistant Prosecuting Attorney Heather Robinson and
the Defendant was represented by attomey Lisa Tome The Assistant Prosecuting
Attorney and the Defendant's attorney did recommend community control and restitution

The Court afforded counsel an opportunity to speak on behalf of the Defendant and
addressed the Defendant personally affording him an opportunity to make a statement on
his own behalf in the form of mitigation and to present information regarding the existence
or non-existence of the factors the Court has considered and weighed

The Court hereby imposes a period of Community Control for FIVE (5) YEARS.
In addition to the provisions of RC 295102 and the general requirements of the
Frankin County Department of Community Control, as authorized by the Common
Pleas Court and as given to the Defendant in wniting, the Court imposes the following
Community Control Sanctions (See RC 292515, RC 2929 16 and RC 2929 17
Defendant shall be placed on Basic Control Supervision with Greg Potts as his
assigned Probation Officer. The Defendant shall complete two hundred {200)
hours of community service, as determined by the probation officer.
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The Court has considered the Defendant’s present and future ability to pay a fine
and financial sanction and does, pursuant to R C 2929 18, hereby render judgment for the
following fine and/or financial sanctions Defendant shall pay court costs in an amount
to be determined. The Defendant shall pay restitution in the amount of $5,000.00 to
Treasurer, State of Ohio, Ohio EPA, Office of Finance, Atth: Donna Wagner, P.O.
Box 1049, Columbus, Ohio 43216 and $500.00 to the Columbus Fire Department,
Columbus Division of Fire, Attn: Scott Marburger, 3675 Parsons Avenue, Columbus,
Ohio 43207. No fine imposed.

The total fine and financial sanction judgment 1s $0 plus court costs and
restitution.

After the impositon of Community Control, the Court pursuant to RC
2929 19(B)(4) notified the Defendant, orally and in writing, what could happen if he violates
Community Controi The Court further indicated that if the Defendant violates Community
Control he will receive a prison term of Forty Eight (48) months.

. The Court finds that the Defendant has zero (0) days of jail ime credit

iz

MICHAEL J

cc Prosecuting Attorney
Defendant's Attorney
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IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

CRIMINAL DIVISION

STATE OF OHIO
Plaintiff,
CASE NO: 08CR-5906
-VS-
JUDGE: Holbrook
Thomas Jones,
Defendant.

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS OF PROBATION
(From Administrative Hearing)

This cause for agreement to add a condition of probation, with the
Defendant who was placed on probation 3/12/07 and subject to the rules and
conditions of probation for a period of five (5) year(s). '

Pursuant to an administrative hearing, held 3/23/09, and on agreement of
the parties, the Defendant is ordered to: 1. Make monthly payments in the amount
of $178.75 per month, 2. Complete the Day Reporting Program if employment as
not been obtained within 60 days.

All other conditions and terms of probation shall remain in effect. Failure to
comply with all the conditions and rules of probation can resylt in the revocation of
said probation. .
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